﻿
Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re

All specified parameters are valid for an ambient temperature of +25 °C, input impedance of 50 Ω and output impedance of 50 Ω.
18
Ordering information
Designation Type Configuration No.
R&S®BBA100 single-band power amplifiers
Frequency band from 9 kHz to 250 MHz
125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A125
250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A250
500 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500
Frequency band from 80 MHz to 400 MHz
125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B125
250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B250
500 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B500
1000 W, air-cooled, 15 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B1000
Frequency band from 250 MHz to 1 GHz
70 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-C70
125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-C125
250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-C250
450 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-C450
800 W, air-cooled, 15 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-C800
Accessories supplied: power cord, user manual on CD
R&S®BBA100 dual-band power amplifiers
The example configurations listed below are merely a selection of possible configurations. All frequency ranges and power classes can be combined as
desired.
Frequency bands from 9 kHz to 250 MHz and 80 MHz to 400 MHz
125 W/125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A125B125
250 W/250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A250B250
500 W/500 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500B500
Frequency bands from 9 kHz to 250 MHz and 250 MHz to 1 GHz
125 W/70 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A125C70
125 W/125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A125C125
125 W/250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A125C250
250 W/70 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A250C70
250 W/125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A250C125
250 W/250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A250C250
500 W/70 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500C70
500 W/125 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500C125
500 W/250 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500C250
500 W/450 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500C450
Frequency bands from 80 MHz to 400 MHz and 250 MHz to 1 GHz
125 W/70 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B125C70
125 W/125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B125C125
250 W/70 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B250C70
250 W/125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B250C125
250 W/250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B250C250
500 W/70 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B500C70
500 W/125 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B500C125
500 W/250 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B500C250
500 W/450 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B500C450
1000 W/250 W, air-cooled, 20 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B1000C250